
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 210011 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 2/17/2021 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Horse Heaven Wind Farm Notification Letter to agencies 
 

   

      

 

The document(s) was/were mailed to each of the parties of record in this docket. Each envelope was addressed to the  
address shown in the official file, with the required first class postage, and deposited on this date in the United States 
mail in the City of Lacey, County of Thurston, State of Washington. 

 

 

      

  

Lisa Wyse, Records and Tariffs Manager 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

     

 

SERVED BY MAIL: 
 

  

     

 

Bonneville Power Administration, P.O. Box 3621, Portland, OR, 97208-3621 

Pacific Northwest Region Forest Service, 1220 SW 3rd Avenue, Portland, OR, 97204 

National Park Service, National Park Services, 909 First Avenue, FL, 5th, Seattle, WA, 98104-1060 

Central Region, Department of Ecology, 1250 West Alder Street, Union Gap, WA, 98903-0009 

South Central Dept. Transportation, South Central Dept. Transportation, 2809 Rudkin Road, Union Gap, WA, 98903 

Mark Nelson, Benton County Conservation District, 10121 W Clearwater Ave, Kennewick, WA, 99336 

Benton County Noxious Weed Control Board, Benton County Noxious Weed Control Board, 1841 Terminal Dr, 
Richland, WA, 99354 

Benton County PUD, Benton County PUD, P.O. Box 6270, Kennewick, WA, 99336 

Benton County PUD, Benton County PUD, 250 N Gap Road, Prosser, WA, 99350 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
Renewable Northwest Project, Renewable Northwest Project, renewables@renewablenw.org 

Mike Livingston, WDFW, mike.livingston@dfw.wa.gov 

Don Hoch, Parks - Headquarters, Don.Hoch@parks.wa.gov 

EPA - Region 10, epa-seattle@epa.gov 

Mike Bay, programming@tvw.org 

Joan Owens, WUTC, joan.owens@utc.wa.gov 

Sonia Bumpus, WUTC, sonia.bumpus@utc.wa.gov 

The Nature Conservancy, The Nature Conservancy, Washington@tnc.org 

Tammy Mastro, WUTC, tammy.mastro@utc.wa.gov 

 

 



DNR - Southeast Region, southeast.region@dnr.wa.gov 

Sierra Club, info@washington.sierraclub.org 

Washington Environmental Council, Washington Environmental Council, info@wecprotects.org 

Elizabeth Gage, Washington Native Plant Society, info@wnps.org 
Wenatchee Field Office, BLM_OR_wn_Mail@blm.gov 
Sydney Hanson, Department of Archeology and Prehistoric Preservation, sydney.hanson@dahp.wa.gov 
Jeff Krupka, US Fish and Wildlife, jeff_krupka@fws.gov 
Debbie Berkowitz, Lower Columbia Basin Audubon Society, secretary@lcbas.org 
Kimberly Preacher, Department of Defense, Kimberly.Preacher@navy.mil 
Benton County Public Works, Benton County Public Works, publicworks@co.benton.wa.us 

 

     

 

 
   

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

     

 


